Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS (TS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office				
		Aut	rney Docket No.	<u>145234</u>		
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and docume	ent: <u>7</u>				
Name of conveying parties: (1) Andras D HAASZ (2) Alexander Edward I FITZHUGH (3) Christopher John B (4) Jonathan WILSON (5) Samuel Mark SAM (6) Derek CLARKE B. Additional name(s) of conveying	URDEN PSON	ROLLS 65 BU LOND GREA	address of receiving S-ROYCE PICKINGHAM ON, SW1E 6 T BRITAIN I name(s) & addres	CC I GATE SAT		
3. A. Nature of conveyance:						
4. A. Patent Application No. 12/75	<u>6,750</u>	B. Patent No	o.(s)			
	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No				
C. Title of Application: <u>TEMP</u>	ERATURE RESPONSI	VE FLUID FLOW	CONTROL DE	EVICE		
5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P. P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 223 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836	ed: LC 320-4850 5-6400	7. Please cha total fee (3	rge Deposit Acc 7 CFR 3.41) in t	patents involved: 1 count No. 15-0461 the he amount of \$40.00. e any underpayment to		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bel original document. James A Quiff Registration No. 27, Jeffrey R. Bousquet, Registration No.	075		and any attached o	copy is a true copy of the		

PATENT

REEL: 024203 FRAME: 0767

		(1)	Andras D HAASZ		(4)	Jonathan WILSON	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Alexander Edward Henry	FITZHUGH	(5)	Samuel Mark SAMPSON	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Christopher John BURDI	en	(6)	Derek CLARKE	
		to eac	h of the undersigned, each u			and other good and valuable considera assign, and hereby does assign, transfer	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Rolls-Royce plc				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	65 Buckingham Gate, Lo	ndon SWIE 6A	T, Gn	eat Britain	
		the en invent contin	tire right, title and interest for ion, and in all applications for vation, international, confirm	the United State or patent including sation, substitute	es of . ng any and r	icirs, successors, assigns and legal repres America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in and all provisional, non-provisional, diversional diversional and all Letters Pate has be granted on the invention known as	the risional, mt.
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	Temperature Responsive	Fluid Flow Cor	trol I	Device	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	nev Docket No. 1/15	23 <u>4</u>		:=	
	representation transport	for wi				ication for patent in the United States of	f America
(12)	Insert Date of	(12)	(1) 2 10 10	. (0) 0	0 1	0. (2) 2 22 10. (4)	21610
	Signing of Application	(12)	(5) 3-3-10	; (2) 2- ; (6) 3-	4-1	0; (3) 3-23-10; (4)	3-10-10
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Nu	mber <u>1</u>	2/7	56,750	
	filed applications	filed	April 8, 20	10			
claims reexam Patents full rig and agu	or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting that to convey the entire inter- rees that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned herel	es to exectional Convesto perfected States orizes and ag from satherein a inding on by grants to	ate all papers and document cention for Protection of Ind in all affirmative acts whice patent to the Assignee, requests the Commissioner id application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not him and his heirs, successor the firm of OLIFF & BERRII	s and perform a ustrial Property h may be neces: of the U.S. Pate Assignee, as As executed, and i s, assigns and li GE, PLC the po	ny act or sin sary to ent an- signe will no egal ro wer to	which may be necessary in connection milar agreements, o obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue of Trademark Office to issue any and all to of the entire interest, and covenants the execute, any agreements in conflict he	cor Letters nat he has recewith,
	In witness whereaf execu	utari hw th	e undersigned on the date	(n) annasita tha		arrigment manne(s)	
Date	19 FEB	201	_			VI ~ A/+- 0 ~	(SBAL)
Date			Inventor Signate			• •	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signate				(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signate				SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signate	ure S Samps	оп		SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signate	re DClarke	,		SEAL)
neither	This assignment should pro then it should be signed bet		st two witnesses who also si	gn here:		U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the	U.S.A. If
Date	19 Feb 2010	_	Witnesses for A Haasz	Malter 16	Uls	H.J.M	
Date		_ '	Vitnesses for A Fitzbugh				
Date			Witnesses for C Burden				
Date			Witnesses for J Wilson				
Date		_ '	Witnesses for S Sampson				
Date			Witnesses for D Clarke				

		(1)	Andras D HAASZ	(4)	Jonathan WILSON	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Alexander Edward Henry FITZHUGH	(5)	Samuel Mark SAMPSON	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Christopher John BURDEN	(6)	Derek CLARKE	
		to eac	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ h of the undersigned, each undersigned agre			
(9)	lasert Name of Assignee	(9)	Rolls-Royce plc			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	65 Buckingham Gate, London SW1E 6A	-		
		the ent invent contin	after designated as the Assignee) and Assign ire right, title and interest for the United State on, and in all applications for patent includin ation, international, confirmation, substitute ons, reissues and reexamination certificates t	es of A g any and re	merica as defined in 35 U.S.C. §10 and all provisional, non-provisional issue application(s), and all Letters	00, in the al, divisional, s Patent,
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	Temperature Responsive Fluid Flow Con	trol D	evice	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 145234)
			ich the undersigned has (have) executed an nate herewith or	applic	ation for patent in the United Stat	tes of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on (1) 2-19-10; (2) 2 (5) 3-3-10; (6) 3	-8- -4-	10; (3) 3-23-10; 10	(4) 3-16-10
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number 12	2/7	56,750	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	April 8, 2010			
Assigne claims of reexami Patents of full righ and agre identific	ex in every way possible in ob 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting it to convey the entire interest test that this assignment is bind 6) Each undersigned hereby	taining et to execu- nal Conv- to perfor- ed States izes and in from said herein as ding on high	or any patent or reissue application based tridence and going forward with such interfere all papers and documents and perform an ention for Protection of Industrial Property mall affirmative acts which may be necessipatent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of the U.S. Pater application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assisped, and that he has not executed, and with and his heirs, successors, assigns and lefe firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the powlet in order to comply with the rules of the U.	rence. y act vor sim ary to det and ignee ill not gal rep er to i	which may be necessary in connectiar agreements. Obtain, maintain or confirm by rei Trademark Office to issue any anof the entire interest, and covenant execute, any agreements in confirescentatives. Insert on this assignment any further.	ction with issue or d all Letters hts that he has ict herewith,
	In witness whereof, execute	d by the	undersigned on the date(s) opposite the t	ınder	igned name(s).	
Date			Inventor Signature A Haasz			_ (SEAL)
Date .	02-08-201	<u> </u>	Inventor Signature A Fitzhug	h	4,5	_ (SEAL)
Date .			Inventor Signature C Burden			_ (SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature J Wilson			(SEAL)
Date .		 	Inventor Signature S Sampson	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_ (SEAL)
Date _			Inventor Signature D Clarke			-
neither, t	This assignment should prefethen it should be signed before	rably be e at least	signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within two witnesses who also sign here:	the U.	S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside	the U.S.A. If
Date _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Witnesses for A Haasz			
Date <u>(</u>	05-03-5919	w	itnesses for A Fitzhugh <u>Level W. Dru</u> n	<u>S</u>	PO Sent.	
Date _		•	Vitnesses for C Burden		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Date _			Witnesses for J Wilson			
Date _		W	Itnesses for S Sampson			
Date _		1	Witnesses for D Clarke			

		(1)	Andras D HAASZ	(4)	Jonathan WILSON	·
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Alexander Edward Henry FIT	ZHUGH (5)	Samuel Mark SAMPSON	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Christopher John BURDEN	(6)	Derek CLARKE	
			n of the undersigned, each under		and other good and valuable considers assign, and hereby does assign, trait	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Rolls-Royce plc			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	65 Buckingham Gate, London	1 SWIE 6AT, Gre	at Britain	
		the ent invent continu	ire right, title and interest for the ion, and in all applications for pa- nation, international, confirmation	United States of A tent including any n, substitute and re	eirs, successors, assigns and legal rej America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and all provisional, non-provisional cissue application(s), and all Letters ay be granted on the invention know), in the , divisional, Patent,
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	Temperature Responsive Flui	d Flow Control D	evice	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 14523	4		<u> </u>
			ich the undersigned has (have) on date herewith or	executed an appli	cation for patent in the United State	es of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on (1) 2-19-10;	(2) 2-8-1	10; (3) 3-23-10; ((4) 3 - 16-10
(13)			U.S. application Serial Numbe	-		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	filed	April 8, 20		30,730	
Assignor claims of reexame Patents full right and agricultification identification identificatio	tion or continuation or divisic ce in every way possible in of 3) Each undersigned agree: or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree: ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting that to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereby	on thereof btaining e s to execu- onal Convi- s to perfo- ted States rizes and g from sai it herein a nding on l y grants to	, or any patent or reissue applic vidence and going forward with te all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industrium all affirmative acts which ma patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assissigned, and that he has not exerting and his heirs, successors, as, the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, as, the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, as, the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE.	ation based therer such interference in perform any act in Property or sin ay be necessary to be necessary to be used. As Assigned cotted, and will no signs and legal reput the power to power to part of the power to see the necessary to be necessary to b	which may be necessary in connect nilar agreements. obtain, maintain or confirm by reise Trademark Office to issue any and of the entire interest, and covenant of execute, any agreements in conflict	ate with the tion with ssue or I all Letters is that he has ict herewith,
	In witness whereof, execut	ted by the	e undersigned on the datc(s) o	pposite the unde	rsigned name(s).	
Date			Inventor Signature	A Haasz		_ (SEAL)
Date	05		Inventor Signature	A Fitzhugh		_ (SEAL)
Date	23"MARCH	<u> </u>	Inventor Signature	C Burden	CTROLOGY	_ (SEAL)
Date			Inventer Signature	J Wilson		_ (SEAL)
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Inventor Signature	\$ Sampson		_ (SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	D Clarke		_ (SEAL)
			t two witnesses who also sign h		J.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside	the U.S.A. If
Date		- ,,	Witnesses for A Haasz		A1 1	
Date Date «	2300 MADT H 2	- Klos	Vitnesses for A Fitzhugh Witnesses for C Burden	Min	11/1 Hickory	
Date	- " " " " (((((((((((((((مصالب	Witnesses for J Wilson		-HI-VAN	
Date		- v	Vitnesses for S Sampson			
Date		- ` -	Witnesses for D Clarke			

		(1)	Andras D HAASZ		(4)	Jonathan WILSON			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Alexander Edward Henry FIT	ZHUGH	(5)	Samuel Mark SAMPSON			
of Inventor(s)	(3)	Christopher John BURDEN		(6)	Derek CLARKE				
		to cac	In consideration of the sum of or h of the undersigned, each under o						
")) Insert Name of Assignee (9) Rolls-Royce plc								
10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)							
		the ent invent contin	nafter designated as the Assignce) tire right, title and interest for the ion, and in all applications for pat ustion, international, confirmation ions, reissues and reexamination of	United State ent including i, substitute	s of A g any and re	merica as defined in 35 U.S.C. § and all provisional, non-provisio issue application(s), and all Lette	100, in the nal, divisional, ers Patent,		
11)	Insert Identification	(11)	Temperature Responsive Fluid	Flow Cont	TOI D	evice			
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	mey Docket No145234)		
		for wh	nich the undersigned has (have) e on date herewith or		applic	cation for patent in the United St	ates of America		
2)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on (1) 2-19-10; ((2) 2-	9 1	0 (3) 3-23-10	(4) 3-16-1		
	Application	(12)	(5) $3-3-10$; (6)	3-4·	-10	0, (3) 3 23 10,	(4) 3 10 1		
3)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	•					
	Identification for filed applications	filed	April 8, 201	.0			·		
examin atents o Il right ad agre	r provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree aution a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting t to convey the entire interes es that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereby	onal Converted States rizes and from said therein and the grants t	the all papers and documents and tention for Protection of Industria mail affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the dapplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not executed and his heirs, successors, as the firm of Oliff & Berridge, little in order to comply with the rute.	al Property of the Decessand U.S. Paten mee, as Assuted, and wings and legal of the power of the	or simulary to at and ignee ill not gal rep	illar agreements. obtain, maintain or confirm by a Trademark Office to issue any a of the entire interest, and coven t execute, any agreements in cor presentatives. insert on this assignment any fu	rcissue or and all Letters ants that he has afflict herewith, rther		
	ion of this document.	ed by the	e undersigned on the date(s) op	nacita tha -		vigned name(c)			
ıte			Inventor Signature	-	· makt	menter managerale.	(SEAL)		
ite			Inventor Signature		b		(SEAL)		
te _			Inventor Signature				(SEAL)		
ete _	03/16/10			J Wilson		Fylon	(SEAL)		
te _			Inventor Signature	S Sampson	n		(SEAL)		
te			Inventor Signature	D Clarke			(SEAL)		
		re at least -		re:		I.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outsic			
ıte _			Witnesses for C Burden						
ıte '		-		-					
-	03/16/10	-	Witnesses for J Wilson SHIE	ncy Ron	2	EReal R. ASHBY	L. ashby		
ate _	03/16/10	- - v				EREAL R. ASHBY	L ashby		

Date

		ASSIGNMENT	
		(1) Andras D HAASZ (4) Jonathan WILSON	
1-8)	Insert	(2) Alexander Edward Henry FITZHUGH (5) Samuel Mark SAMPSON	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) Christopher John BURDEN (6) Derek CLARKE	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transover to	
9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) Rolls-Royce plc	
10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 65 Buckingham Gate, London SWIE 6AT, Great Britain	
	<u>.</u>	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal repthe entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100 invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters P extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known	, in the divisional, atent,
11)	Insert Identification	(11) Temperature Responsive Fluid Flow Control Device	
	such as Title, Case		
	Number, er Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 145234)
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States	of America
171	Insert Date of	on even date herewith or	`
12)	Signing of	(12) on (1) 2-19-10; (2) 2-8-10; (3) 3-23-10; (5) 3-3-10; (6) 3-4-10	4) 3-16
	Application		
13)	Alternative Identification for	(13) U.S. application Serial Number 12/756,750	
	filed applications	filed April 8, 2010	
applica applica Assigno claims cexam Patents full rigi and agr dentifi	2) Each undersigned agree tion or continuation or division in continuation or division in continuation or division in continuation or division in continuation agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereb	and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with any deem necessary. To execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared continered, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate aning evidence and going forward with such interference. To execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connectional Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. To perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reiss at States patent to the Assignee. The agreements are act of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants therein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflicting on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The agrants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.L.C the power to insert on this assignment any further desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.	ncerning any te with the on with one or all Letters that he has t herewith,
	In witness whereof, execu	d by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s),	
)ate		Inventor Signature A Haasz	(SEAL)
ate		Inventor Signature A Fitzhugh	(SEAL)
ete		Inventor Signature C Burden	(SEAL)
ate	02/-2/2:	Inventor Signature J Wilson	(SEAL)
Date	03/03/2010	Inventor Signature S Sampson	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature D Clarke	(SEAL)
seither,		rably be signed before; (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the at least two witnesses who also sign here:	ie U.S.A. If
ate	***************************************	Witnesses for A Huasz	
Date		Witnesses for A Fitzhugh	

ASSIGNMENT

		(I) <u>Ar</u>	ndras D HAASZ	(4)	Jonathan WILSON				
(1-8)	Insert	(2) <u>A1</u>	exander Edward Henry PIT:	ZHUGH (5)	Samuel Mark SAMPSON				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) <u>Ch</u>	ristopher John BURDEN	(6)	Derek CLARKE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
) and other good and valuable con assign, and hereby does assign, t				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) Ro	lls-Royce pic						
(19)	Insert Address of Assignee								
		the entire ri invention, a continuation	ght, title and interest for the I and in all applications for pate a, international, confirmation	United States of ent including an , substitute and	neirs, successors, assigns and legal America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 7 and all provisional, non-provision reissue application(s), and all Lette hay be granted on the invention kno	100, in the sal, divisional, rs Patent,			
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11) <u>Te</u>	mperature Responsive Fluid	Flow Control	Device				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney I	Docket No. 145234)			
					ication for patent in the United St				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on	(1) 2-19-10; (5) 3-3-10;	(2) 2-8-	10; (3) 3-23-10;	(4) 3-16-10			
(13)	Alternative				12/756,750				
	Identification for filed applications		April 8, 2010						
claims reexam Patents full rig and aga	or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreement a grant of a valid Unition 5) Each undersigned authors of the United States resulting that to convey the entire interestees that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned hereb 6) Each undersigned hereb	s to execute all onal Convention is to perform all ted States pater rizes and reque g from said que g from sassignanding on him and y grants the fin	papers and documents and in for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which may at to the Assignee. It is the Commissioner of the dication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exceed the commissioner of the dication of the the said Assigned, and that he has not exceed the commission of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P	perform any act I Property or siz be necessary to U.S. Patent an nee, as Assigne nted, and will n igns and legal m LC the power to	which may be necessary in conne nilar agreements. to obtain, maintain or confirm by red d Trademark Office to issue any a c of the entire interest, and covenant of execute, any agreements in con-	eissue or nd all Letters ents that he has Nict herewith,			
		ted by the und	ersigned on the date(s) op	posite the unde	rsigned name(s).				
Date			Inventor Signature	A Hassz		(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature	A Fitzhugh		(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature	C Burden		(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature	J Wilson		(SEAL)			
Date -	4 mag 2	5(6	Inventor Signature		X 501 1 -	(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature ed before: (a) a Notary Publi		U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside	(SEAL)			
	, then it should be signed befo	re at least two	witnesses who also sign her	e:					
Date Date			_						
Date		_	ses for A Fitzhugh esses for C Burden						
Date		_	nesses for J Wilson						
Date		-	sses for S Sampson						
Date	4 MARCH 2010	_	esses for D Clarke	76.M	amp Adu	alm			